BZX584C2V0L THRU BZX584C47L
  1 / 5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-S6757
Rev.1.1,18-Dec-24
Parameter Symbol Unit Value

J-STD-002 and JESD22-B102
■ Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
BZX584C2V0L THRU BZX584C47L
  2 / 5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-S6757
Rev.1.1,18-Dec-24
Type number
Device
marking
VZ @ IZT (V) ZZT(Ω) ZZK(Ω) IR(μA) @VR Cj@VR=0V（pF）
Min. Typ. Max. IZT(mA) Max. IZK(mA) Max. Max VR(V) MAX
BZX584C2V0L L1 1.9 2.0 2.1 5 100 1 600 90 1.0 /
BZX584C2V2L L2 2.09 2.2 2.31 5 100 1 600 90 1.0 /
BZX584C2V4L L3 2.28 2.4 2.52 5 85 1 600 50 1.0 /
BZX584C2V7L LT1 2.57 2.7 2.84 5 85 1 600 10 1.0 /
BZX584C3V0L LT2 2.85 3.0 3.15 5 85 1 600 4 1.0 /
BZX584C3V3L LT3 3.14 3.3 3.47 5 85 1 600 2 1.0 /
BZX584C3V6L LT4 3.42 3.6 3.78 5 85 1 600 2 1.0 /
BZX584C3V9L LT5 3.71 3.9 4.10 5 85 1 600 2 1.0 /
BZX584C4V3L LT6 4.09 4.3 4.52 5 80 1 600 1 1.0 /
BZX584C4V7L LT7 4.47 4.7 4.94 5 70 1 500 0.5 1.0 /
BZX584C5V1L LT8 4.85 5.1 5.36 5 50 1 480 0.1 1.0 /
BZX584C5V6L LT9 5.32 5.6 5.88 5 30 1 400 0.1 1.0 25
BZX584C6V2L L09 5.89 6.2 6.51 5 10 1 150 0.1 2.0 25
BZX584C6V8L L10 6.46 6.8 7.14 5 8 1 80 0.1 3.0 25
BZX584C7V5L L11 7.13 7.5 7.88 5 7 1 50 0.1 5.0 25
BZX584C8V2L L13 7.79 8.2 8.61 5 7 1 50 0.1 6.1 25
BZX584C9V1L L14 8.65 9.1 9.56 5 10 1 50 0.1 6.8 25
BZX584C10L L15 9.50 10.0 10.50 5 15 1 70 0.1 7.5 25
BZX584C11L L16 10.45 11.0 11.55 5 20 1 70 0.1 8.2 25
BZX584C12L L17 11.40 12.0 12.60 5 20 1 90 0.1 9.0 25
BZX584C13L L18 12.40 13.0 13.65 5 26 1 110 0.1 9.7 25
BZX584C15L L19 14.25 15.0 15.60 5 30 1 110 0.1 11.0 25
BZX584C16L L20 15.30 16.0 16.80 5 40 1 170 0.1 12.0 25
BZX584C18L L21 17.10 18.0 18.90 5 45 1 170 0.1 14.0 25
■ Electrical Characteristics  (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
BZX584C2V0L THRU BZX584C47L
  3 / 5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-S6757
Rev.1.1,18-Dec-24
Type number
Device
marking
VZ @ IZT (V) ZZT(Ω) ZZK(Ω) IR(μA) @VR Cj@VR=0V（pF）
Min. Typ. Max. IZT(mA) Max. IZK(mA) Max. Max VR(V) MAX
BZX584C20L L22 19.00 20.0 21.00 5 55 1 220 0.1 15.0 25
BZX584C22L L23 20.90 22.0 23.10 5 55 1 220 0.1 17.0 25
BZX584C24L L24 22.80 24.0 25.20 5 70 1 220 0.1 18.0 25
BZX584C27L L25 25.65 27.0 28.35 5 80 1 220 0.1 20.0 25
BZX584C30L L26 28.50 30.0 31.50 5 80 1 220 0.1 22.0 25
BZX584C33L L27 31.35 33.0 34.65 5 80 1 220 0.1 24.0 25
BZX584C36L L28 34.20 36.0 37.80 5 80 1 220 0.1 27.0 25
BZX584C39L L29 37.05 39.0 40.95 2.5 90 0.5 500 0.1 29.0 25
BZX584C43L L30 40.85 43.0 45.15 2.5 90 0.5 600 0.1 32.0 25
BZX584C47L L31 44.65 47.0 49.35 2.5 110 0.5 700 0.1 35.0 25
Parameter Symbol Unit Value
Thermal resistance, junction-to-ambient RθJ-A(1) ℃/W 1250
Thermal resistance, junction-to-case RθJ-C(1) ℃/W 1000
■ Thermal Characteristics